1
Accessories
Description and applications
Manufacturing and installation tolerances as well as the effects of temperature
cause alignment errors between shafts in drive engineering which can some-
times lead to extreme overload on the bearings.
This may result in increased wear of the bearings and may lead to premature
failure of the encoder. By using couplings, these alignment errors can be com-

						      3/8” / 3/8”
Couplings Bellows and spring washer couplingsConnection of motor and encoder
Order code
Couplings
Bellows couplings provide cost-effective connection of the motor
and encoder. They are also able to correct any angular errors
between the drive and encoder.
Spring washer couplings are used with high speeds.
8.0000
Type
. 1 . XX
b
XX
c
Technical data
XXX
a
a 	 Type of coupling
	102	 = 	Bellows-type ø 19 mm [0.75“]
	202	 = 	Bellows-type ø 15 mm [0.59“]
	301	 = 	Spring washer type,
				    ø 30 mm [1.18“], one-part
	401	 =	 Spring washer type,
				    ø 30 mm [1.18“], three part, plug-in
	502	 =	 Bellows-type ø 25 mm [0.98“]
Example:	 d1 = 10 mm und d2 = 12 mm
			   Order no. = 8.0000.1X0X.1012
Stock types
8.0000.1102.1010
For possible combinations of d1/d2, see technical data
b 	 Bore diameter d1
06	=	6 mm
08	=	8 mm
10	=	10 mm
12	=	12 mm
14	=	14 mm
15	=	15 mm
A1	=	3/8“
A2	=	1/4“
c 	 Bore diameter d2
04	=	4 mm
06	=	6 mm
08	=	8 mm
10	=	10 mm
12	=	12 mm
A1	=	3/8“
2
8
H 8
H
ø1